including any site preparation incidental to such sale, (c) the sale of any aircraft required to be registered under the Federal Aviation
Act of 1958, or (d) the sale of any vessel as defined in subdivision (a) of Section 9840 of the Vehicle Code if the cash price of such
vessel, including accessories and equipment sold in conjunction therewith, exceeds twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000).

(Amended by Stats. 1980, Ch. 1149, Sec. 6.)

  Notwithstanding any other provision of this chapter to the contrary, any information required to be disclosed in a retail
installment contract or other document under this chapter may be disclosed in any manner, method, or terminology required or